# Ajai Shankar Memorial Awards

For Best Display and Stand Design at IHGF Delhi Fair-Autumn 2016

Mr. Naveen Verma, Secretary, Ministry of Department of Development of North Eastern Region (DONER), graced the Display Awards Ceremony for IHGF Delhi Fair-Autumn 2016, held on 18th October, 2016, at the India Expo Centre. Also present were, Mr. S



N Pradhan, Joint Secretary, Ministry of DONER; Ms. Roui Kullai, Director, Ministry of DONER; Mr. D Kumar, Chairman, EPCH; Mr. O P Prahladka, Vice Chairman, EPCH; Mr. Naved Ur Rehman, President, Reception Committee, IHGF-Delhi Fair-Autumn 2016; Mr. K K Bhansali, Vice President, Reception Committee, IHGF-Delhi Fair-Autumn 2016; members of COA, EPCH; Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Executive Director, EPCH and Chairman, IEML; members from the industry, press and media. The Ajai Shankar Memorial Awards for Best Display and Stand Design at this fair were given away in six product categories.



# Fashion Jewellery & Accessories

Lamps & Lighting Products

# GOLD

M/s. **Priya Global**, Noida, *Received by Mr. Puneet Chaudhary and Mr. Kapil Agarwal* 



## SILVER

M/s. **M/s Gloster Ltd.**, Kolkata, *Received by Mr. Shyamal Das* 



# GOLD

M/s. **Export** India, Moradabad, *Received by Mr. Anoop Shankhdhar* 



## SILVER

M/s. **Stoneman Crafts India Pvt. Ltd.**, Agra, *Received by Mr. Shishir Asthana & Mr. Vinay Bhargava* 

## Houseware



#### GOLD

M/s. **Jagdamba Cutlery Pvt. Ltd.**, Kundli, Sonipat, *Received by Mr. Samarth Kansal* 



#### SILVER

M/s. **Steren Impex Pvt. Ltd.**, Kundli, Sonipat, *Received by Mr. Rajesh Jaju* 



# Decorative and Gifts

GOLD M/s. EV Home, Moradabad, Received by Ms. Aditi Gupta and Mr. Ajai Gupta



M/s. Shree Sai De Art, Moradabad, Received by Mr. Manu Bhardwaj

SILVER



# GOLD

M/s. **Shrinivas Sugandhalaya**, Mumbai, *Received by Mr. Jagadish M. Shetty* 

# Candles and Incense

Furniture and Accessories



## SILVER

M/s. Hari Darshan Sevashram Pvt. Ltd., Delhi, Received by Mr. Pankaj Nagdev



## GOLD

M/s. Traditional Handicrafts Centre, Jodhpur, Received by Mr. Lalit Vyas



## SILVER

M/s. **Artisans Alliance**, Jodhpur, *Received by Mr. Arvind Sankhla*